

# REFERRAL PROGRAM Partners in Homebuilding

### **ABOUT ADAIR HOMES**

Since 1969, Adair Homes has provided customers with a quality product at the best value available in the region. A majority of the time, a customer will realize instant equity in their house the day they move in, which provides a better financial future. Adair Homes is all about quality, value, and financial responsibility. We recognize that those in the real estate community are the face for many prospective buyers, all of which have different needs and wants. Adair Homes is hoping to provide real estate professionals a partnership opportunity when a client would be a good fit for Adair Homes.

#### ABOUT THE REFERRAL PROGRAM

Real estate professionals eligible to sign up for our Referral Program will need to agree to rules and restrictions below in order to be eligible for compensation from Adair Homes in return for a referral customer. A real estate professional is eligible for up to a 4% referral fee\* based on the Adair Homes base contract amount with the referred customer.

#### **REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL INFORMATION**

NAME	
COMPANY	
ADDRESS	
PHONE / FAX	
EMAIL	

# LICENSE INFORMATION

PLEASE LIST STATES THAT YOU ARE CURRENTLY LICENSED IN:	
PLEASE LIST YOUR REAL ESTATE LICENSE NUMBER(S):	
PLEASE LIST YOUR FED TAX ID # OR SSN FOR PAYMENT PURPOSES:	

#### HOC PARTNER INFORMATION

HOC NAME & CONTACT INFO

**ADAIRHOMES**.com

**Building Dreams Since 1969** 

All rights reserved. © Adair Homes, 2015. OR CCB #593, WA CCB# ADAIRH\*262RZ ID CCB # 691530 🏩



# **RULES AND RESTRICTIONS**

Marketing Agreement: All marketing material (including RMLS listings, flyers, ads, signage, or anything containing Adair logos or product images) needs to be approved by the Adair Homes Marketing Department. (Can be emailed to <u>adair@adairhomes.com</u>).

- 1) In order to be eligible, real estate professionals must participate in an initial Adair Homes presentation.
- 2) The Adair Homes Referral Program is a non-exclusive program for licensed real estate professionals that refer customers to Adair Homes, Inc. Referred customers must purchase and build a home with Adair Homes for the referral fee to apply. Under no circumstances will Adair Homes be responsible for payment of a referral fee if the referred customer does not build a home, for any reason, with Adair.
- 3) If a customer is referred by two or more separate referral sources, a fee will only be paid to the party responsible for the customer building the home. At no time will Adair Homes pay two referral fees for one home.
- 4) The referral fee shall be calculated off the base price of the home at 1% for the first referral, 2% for the second referral, 3% for the third referral, and 4% for any additional referrals. The referral fee levels stated apply to home orders written within one calendar year.
- 5) In addition to a referral fee, every qualified referral you will receive one entry into the drawing for a trip for two. The location of the trip will be announced at the beginning of each fiscal year and will be valued at \$3,000.
- 6) The referral fee is processed 60 days after the foundation of contracted home has been poured.

\_\_\_\_\_

- 7) Adair Homes reserves the sole right to cancel or make changes to this program at any time, at the sole discretion of Adair Homes. In addition, the determination for eligibility within these rules and restrictions is solely at the discretion of Adair Homes.
- 8) To be eligible for a referral fee, the customer must order a home with Adair within 12 months from the date of referral.
- 9) Real estate partners are not paid a referral fee when building a home with Adair and will be paid a professional partner discount equal to their realtor referral tier.
- 10) To be eligible for a referral payment under the Adair Homes Referral Program, a referring partner **must be currently licensed** as a real estate professional and in good standing with the state in which the referral takes place. Any real estate professional that is not in good standing at the time of the referral will not be eligible for a referral fee.
- Registration of leads is required. In order to receive a referral fee on leads you refer to Adair Homes, you must register the lead through our partner portal website (<u>www.adairhomes.com/partners</u>). You will not be paid a referral fee on leads that are not registered through the system.

SIGNATURE\_\_\_

DATE\_\_\_\_

By signing you understand that any use of Adair's logo or product information needs to be approved by the Adair Homes Marketing Department. If you fail to comply with this requirement, you will be disqualified from our program and will not be eligible for a referral fee. You also are verifying that you have read and understand the rules and restrictions for this program.

#### Please send form to

realtorprogram@adairhomes.com or Adair Homes attn: Realtor Program 1101 SE Tech Center Drive Suite #160 Vancouver, WA 98683

# ADAIR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPROVAL SIGNATURE & DATE	
LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE	



**Building Dreams Since 1969** 

All rights reserved. © Adair Homes, 2015. OR CCB #593, WA CCB# ADAIRH\*262RZ ID CCB # 691530 🏩